1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1058 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 10, delete "parent's" and insert "family's"
1.3	Page 2, line 13, delete "may meet" and insert "meets"
1.4	Page 2, line 17, after the second semicolon, insert "the Federal Supplemental
1.5	Nutrition Assistance Program;"
1.6	Page 2, line 18, after " <u>119B</u> " insert "and no further information to verify income is
1.7	required" and after the period insert "Notwithstanding the other provisions of this section,
1.8	a parent under age 21 who is pursuing a high school or general education equivalency
1.9	diploma is eligible for an early learning scholarship, if the parent has a child age zero to
1.10	five years old and meets the income eligibility guidelines in subdivision 4."
1.11	Page 2, line 20, delete "child care market rate survey" and insert "early care and
1.12	education provider market survey"
1.13	Page 2, line 22, after the period, insert "The director shall establish a scholarship
1.14	amount schedule according to the eligible program's rating and prospective programs
1.15	under subdivision 3, paragraph (g)."
1.16	Page 2, line 25, after the period insert "Eligible providers must be notified of the
1.17	scholarship allocations available in their geographic location."
1.18	Page 2, line 26, delete "may" and insert "shall"
1.19	Page 2, line 27, before the period insert "that meets operational needs of eligible
1.20	programs"
1.21	Page 2, line 29, after the period insert "By March 15, eligible programs may notify the
1.22	director of the number of scholarship-eligible children who are eligible under subdivision
1.23	4, and who have applied for enrollment in that program. To facilitate enrollment planning,
1.24	by April 15, the director shall notify eligible programs that have provided enrollment
1.25	information under this paragraph of the scholarship status of each applicant."
1.26	Page 2, line 30, delete "by" and insert "beginning" and delete "1" and insert "15"
1.27	Page 3, line 7, delete "must complete" and insert "who has not completed"

1

TS/JF

2.1	Page 3, line 8, after " <u>121A.19</u> " insert " <u>must complete that screening</u> "
2.2	Page 4, after line 6, insert:
2.3	"Sec. 2. FISCAL YEAR 2014 ONLY.
2.4	Notwithstanding the timelines in section 1, for fiscal year 2014, only, the director
2.5	shall establish an expedited process to award scholarships to eligible recipients attending
2.6	three- or four-star rated programs to accommodate those eligible programs with fall
2.7	enrollment deadlines."
2.8	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
2.9	Amend the title accordingly